

<b>PRODUCT NAME</b>	<b>VİZYON BROWNIE CAKE MIX POWDER MIXTURE TO PREPARE CAKE</b>															
<b>PRODUCT DEFINITION</b>	Powdered cake mixture with its rich types providing a standard production of delicious cakes with high volume, homogeneous pore structure and long shelf life.															
<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	Sugar, Wheat Flour, Cocoa Powder, Wheat Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Flavouring (Chocolate), Milk Powder.															
<b>DIRECTIONS FOR USE</b>	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Brownie Cake Mix</td> <td>1000 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Liquid Oil</td> <td>200 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Water</td> <td>140 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Egg</td> <td>200 g (4 pcs.)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Weigh</td> <td>1540 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Oven Temperature</td> <td>Yaklaşık 180 °C</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Baking Time</td> <td>35-40 dk</td> </tr> </table>	Brownie Cake Mix	1000 g	Liquid Oil	200 g	Water	140 g	Egg	200 g (4 pcs.)	Total Weigh	1540 g	Oven Temperature	Yaklaşık 180 °C	Baking Time	35-40 dk	Add Vizyon Browni Cake Mix on to the egg, oil and water mixture and mix them together for 4 minutes. Walnut or chocolate pieces can be added in to the better optionally.
Brownie Cake Mix	1000 g															
Liquid Oil	200 g															
Water	140 g															
Egg	200 g (4 pcs.)															
Total Weigh	1540 g															
Oven Temperature	Yaklaşık 180 °C															
Baking Time	35-40 dk															
<b>PHYSICAL and CHEMICAL ANALYSIS</b>	<b>Colour</b>	Chocolate Colour														
	<b>Appearance</b>	Powder														
	<b>Taste</b>	Characteristic Taste														
	<b>Odour</b>	Characteristic Odour														
	<b>Humidity</b>	Max. 10 %														
<b>HEAVY METALS</b>	<b>Arsenic</b>	< 0,5 ppm														
	<b>Mercury</b>	< 0,1 ppm														
	<b>Lead</b>	< 2 ppm														
	<b>Cadmium</b>	< 0,5 ppm														
<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS</b>	<b>Coliform</b>	< 1 x 10 cfu/g														
	<b>Salmonella</b>	Absent in / 25 g														
	<b>Enterobacteriaceae</b>	< 1 x 10 cfu/g														
	<b>E.coli</b>	< 1 x 10 cfu/g														
	<b>Coagulase positive staphylococci</b>	< 1 x 10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g														
	<b>Mold</b>	< 1 x 10 <sup>4</sup> cfu/g														
<b>TOXINS</b>	<b>Aflatoksin B1</b>	< 2,0 µg/kg														
	<b>Aflatoksin (B1+B2+G1+G2)</b>	< 4,0 µg/kg														
	<b>Okratoksin A</b>	< 3,0 µg/kg														
	<b>Deoksinivalenol</b>	< 750 µg/kg														
	<b>Zearalenon</b>	< 75 µg/kg														
<b>ANTIBIOTICS</b>	Does not contain.															
<b>PESTICIDES</b>	Does not contain.															
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	Contains Gluten, milk and milk products.															
<b>GMO</b>	This product does not contain genetically modified raw materials.															



## PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Document Code	KY-US-287
Publication Date	30.01.2012
Revision Date	10.04.2017
Revision Number	02
Page Number	2 / 2

<b>REFERENCES</b>	Turkish Food Codex European Regulations(Eurlex)
<b>STORAGE</b>	Keep closed in a cool (25°C) and dry place.
<b>SHELF LIFE</b>	Shelf life is 24 months after date of production.
<b>PACKAGING</b>	The product is packaged according to in 5, 10, 20, 25 kg kraft paper packages.
<b>SHIPMENT</b>	Products should be shipped without any pest, pest residue, glass, wood, metal and foreign material. Upper side of the vehicle should be closed with clean calash during transport.
<b>COMPANY REGISTRATION</b>	TR-34-K-002719
<b>QUALITY SYSTEM</b>	<b>BRC</b> 